Department of State.	
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF	
SUNSET TRANSPORTATION, INC.	
Department of State CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF SUNSET TRANSPORTATION, INC. I, PETE T. CENARRUSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that duplicate originals of an Application of	
duplicate originals of an Application of SUNSET TRANSPORTATION, INC.	
for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in this State,	
duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Business Corporation Act, have	
been received in this office and are found to conform to law.	
ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law. I issue this Certificate of	
Authority to SUNSET TRANSPORTATION, INC.	
to transact business in this State under the nameSUNSET TRANSPORTATION, INC.	
and attach hereto a duplicate original of the Application	
for such Certificate.	
Dated November 12, 1982	
At The Comme	
() () (carriera	
SECRETARY OF STATE	
Corporation Clerk	
Bar Constante Bar Constante SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Clerk	

To the Secretary of State	of Idaho.	· .
-		ndersigned Corporation hereby applies for a Certificate
of Authority to transact l	ousiness in your State, and	l for that purpose submits the following statement:
1. The name of the corpor	ration is Sunset Tra	nsportation, Inc.
2. *The name which it sha	Ill use in Idaho is Sunset	Transportation, Inc.
. <u></u>		
3. It is incorporated unde	r the laws ofUtah	
4. The date of its incorpo	ration is February 2	27, 1981 and the perior s
duration is perpet	ual	·
		country under the laws of which it is incorporated
F.O. Box 39, Ka	nosh, Utah 84637- 🔳	ain office at PO Box 1635 Evanston, WY
	,	Rinch Tetevetete Denk Dide
5. The street address of it	s proposed registered office	in Idaho is First Interstate Bank Bldg.
Suite 1010, Bois	e, Idaho 83701	
		ed States Corp., Co.
7. The purpose or purpo	uses which it proposes to p	pursue in the transaction of business in Idaho are:
transportation	of equipment and su	pplies used in, or in connection with,
the discovery, storage. transm	development, produc dission and distribu	tion, refining, manufacturing, processition of natural gas and petroleum and t
prodycts and by	-products over irre	gular routes within the state of Idaho.
8. The names and respec	ctive addresses of its direct	ors and officers are:
Name	Office	Address
Name Ray S. George	Office President	Address 408 Summit, Evanston, Wyeming 829
Ray S. George	President	408 Summit, Evanston, Wyoming 829
Ray S. George Shirley M. Adams Blanche George 9. The aggregate number	President Vice-Presedent Secretary	408 Summit, Evanston, Wysming 829 75 West 500 North, Richfield, UT
Ray S. George Shirley M. Adams Blanche George	President Vice-Presedent Secretary	408 Summit, Evanston, Wysming 829 75 West 500 North, Richfield, UT P.O. Bex 39, Kanosh, Utah 84637
Ray S. George Shirley M. Adams Blanche George 9. The aggregate number	President Vice-Presedent Secretary	408 Summit, Evanston, Wysming 829 75 West 500 North, Richfield, UT P.O. Bex 39, Kanosh, Utah 84637
Ray S. George Shirley M. Adams Blanche George 9. The aggregate number and shares without pa	President Vice-Presedent Secretary r of shares which it has aut ar value, is:	408 Summit, Evanston, Wyeming 829 75 West 500 North, Richfield, UT P.O. Box 39, Kanosh, Utah 84637 hority to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares
Ray S. George Shirley M. Adams Blanche George 9. The aggregate number and shares without pa Number of Shares	President Vice-Presedent Secretary r of shares which it has aut ar value, is:	408 Summit, Evanston, Wyeming 829 75 West 500 North, Richfield, UT P.O. Box 39, Kanosh, Utab 84637 hority to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are Without Par Value

10. The aggregate number of its issued shares, itemized by classes, par value of shares, and shares without par value, is:

,

Number of Shares	Class	Par Value Per Share or Statement That Share Are Without Par Value
none .	:	
11. The corporation accepts and State of Idaho.	d shall comply with	the provisions of the Constitution and the laws of the
 This Application is accompa- authenticated by the proper 	nied by a copy of its officer of the state	articles of incorporation and amendments thereto, dul or country under the laws of which it is incorporated
Dated October 15, 198	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	XXXXXXXX
	·	Sunset Transportation, Inc.
• •	By	Royal Hearing
		S George
•		Its XXXXXXXX President
	and <u>fc</u>	ul Womble
¢ .		Womble
TATE OF WYDMing		Its XXXXXXXXX assistant Secretary /Contro
, J.))ss:	
COUNTY OF Uinta)	
1, Lori A. Ka	Smussen	, a notary public, do hereby certify that or
1 1 1 1	A .	
	of_Octob	ec, 1982, personally appeared before
e Paul Womble		, who being by me first duly sworn, declared that he
the assistant sec./cont		et Transportation, Inc.
<u> </u>	л ¥	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
hat he signed the foregoing docu	iment as assistan	t sec./controlles the corporation and that the
atements therein contained are	true.	
Rasmussen State or		$\cdot \circ ()$
Jinta yomina &		Notary Public
Commission Explanate May 26, 1985		Notary Public
rursuant to section 30-1-108(b)(1), Idaho Code, if the	e corporation assumes a name other than its true name, n of the Board of Directors to that effect.
is application must be accompa	anied by a resolution	n of the Board of Directors to that store



Office of Lieutenant Governor

I, DAVID S. MONSON, LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF UTAH, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the attached is a full, true and correct copy of the Articles of Incorporation of SUNSET TRANSPORATION,

INC. a Utah corporation filed with this office on February 27, 1981.

AS APPEARS OF RECORD IN MY OFFICE.

File #091026

91026

00

Ċ.

FILED in the office of the Lieuterian Fovernor of the Starf of Utah, on the ______ 24AD 19 81 DAVID S ЮΝ. mor - Fees <u>125</u> Esling Clerk

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

 \mathbf{OF}

SUNSET TRANSPORTATION, INC.

We, the undersigned natural persons, of the age of twenty-one years or more, acting as incorporators of a corporation under the Utah Business Corporation Act, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

3 0 0 7	OT T	-re-
ARTI	CLE	1.

The name of the corporation is: SUNSET TRANSPORTATION, INC.

ARTICLE II.

The period of its duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE III.

The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are: to buy, purchase, take or otherwise acquire, and to hold, own, operate, maintain, mortgage, exchange, sell, lease or otherwise deal in:

(a) Trucking, transportation, hauling or transportingof whatever kind and nature

(b) Leasing of trucks for transporting of products of all kinds

(c) Lands, farms, ranches, mines, mining claims, oil rights, mineral rights, houses, barns and other premises, real estate, water rights, water stock, range rights, grazing rights, forest permits, rights and allotments upon the public domain or otherwise of whatever kind and nature. In furtherance of the foregoing purposes, the corporation shall have and exercise all powers necessary or convenient to effect any or all of the purposes for which the corporation is organized as enumerated in and authorized by law, or the Utah Business Corporation Act aforesaid.

ARTICLE IV.

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is Two Hundred Thousand (200,000) shares of the par value of One (\$1.00) Dollar per share, the aggregate par value of the authorized shares being Two Hundred Thousand (\$200,000.00) Dollars.

ARTICLE V.

The corporation will not commence business until consideration of the value of at least One Thousand (\$1,000.00) Dollars has been received for the issuance of shares.

ARTICLE VI.

No shareholder shall have any pre-emptive right to acquire additional or treasury shares of the corporation.

ARTICLE VII.

Provisions for the regulation of the internal affairs of the corporation are: None.

ARTICLE VIII.

The address of the initial registered office and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is: Kanosh, Millard County, Utah; Initial Registered Agent, Ray S. George. $S_{4\times3}$ /

ARTICLE IX.

The number of directors constituting the initial

- 2 --

Board of Directors of the corporation is four (4), and the names of the persons who are to serve as Directors until the first annual meeting of shareholders, or until their successors be elected and qualified, all of whom reside at Kanosh, Millard County and Richfield, Sevier County, Utah, are: Ray S. George, Shirley M. Adams, Sharon W. George and Joyce H. Adams.

ARTICLE X.

The Directors are authorized and empowered to mortgage, pledge, sell or otherwise dispose of the property of the corporation, and no authorization by the shareholders shall be required, and every such mortgage, pledge, sale or disposition by the Directors shall be deemed to be made in the usual and regular course of the corporation's business.

ARTICLE XI.

The name and address of each incorporator is: Ray S. George, Shirley M. Adams, Sharon W. George and Joyce H. Adams, whom reside at Kanosh, Millard County and Richfield, Sevier County, Utah.

DATED <u>February</u> 33, . 1981.

Ray S. George Kanosh, Utah 84637 ROLUS 41 ann. Shirley M. Adams Richfield, Utah 84701 Sh. Alilion Sharon W. George Kanosh, Utah 84637

Jøyce H. Adams Richfield, Utah 84701

- 3 -

STATE OF UTAH)) ss COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)

I, <u>Fthel H. Bruwson</u>, a Notary Public, hereby certify that on the <u>23 ad</u>. day of <u>February</u>, 1981, personally appeared before me, RAY S. GEORGE, SHIRLEY M. ADAMS, SHARON W. GEORGE and JOYCE H. ADAMS, who being by me first duly sworn, severally declared, that they are the persons who signed the foregoing document as incorporators, and that the statements therein contained are true; and on said day personally appeared before me RAY S. GEORGE, SHIRLEY M. ADAMS, SHARON W. GEORGE and JOYCE H. ADAMS, the signers of the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

Ettel a Krune Notary Public

- 4 -